--

(Re	equestor's Name	)
(Ac	ldress)	<u>,</u>
(Ac	idress)	· · ·
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phor	1e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	) .
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	



02/19/07--01041--010 \*\*35.00

ŧ.





### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

. 1

# SUBJECT: AGAMA PATH, INC.

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: N9800002640

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Debbie Mowbray	·	
(Name of	Contact Person)	
Dennis S. Rooker, PC		
(Firm/	(Company)	
1421 Sachem Place, Suite 3		
(Ad	ldress)	
Charlottesville VA 22901		
(City/State	and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter	r, please call:	
Debbie Mowbray	at (_434) _977-7424	
(Name of Contact Person)		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount		
☑ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>□\$43.75 Filing Fee &amp; □\$52.50 Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>(Additional copy is enclosed)</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>(Additional copy is enclosed)</li> </ul>	
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FILED OF AGAMA PATH, INC. 2007 FEB 19 PM 4: 26

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for Aldred Altabates, the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

### AGAMA PATH, INC.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation is:

### N9800002640

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution:

The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution.

The date of adoption by resolution of the Council (aka Board of Directors) of the corporation was:

February 6, 2007

The number of councilors in office was <u>three</u> and the resolution was adopted by <u>unanimous written consent</u> of the <u>three</u> councilors.

FOURTH: Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u>: Upon filing (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) Signature Kimberly Goodyear, President

FILING FEE: \$35